GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO09.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

SHELVING OF BRHC .
74 SHRI  R.C. SINGH

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :-

(a) whether it is a fact that the Ministry has dropped the idea of starting Bachelor of Rural Healthcare Course
(BRHC) in view of opposition by the Indian Medical Association;

(b) whether any other option is being considered by the Ministry; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)
(a)No.

(b) & (c) Do not arise. ......



